22, 2019 and determined Sumitomo Mitsui Construction Co., LTD. as being the lowest responsiv 

and responsible bidder and met all the bid requirements set forth by GW A; and 

WHEREAS, GWA Management finds that Sumitomo Mitsui Construction Co., LTD.' 

Base Bid proposal of Four Million One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($4,120,000.00) to b 

acceptable (See Exhibit B - Bid Form); and 

WHEREAS, GW A Management will assess any additional funding availability from th 

latest Capital Improvements Plan to ascertain if any or all the Additive bid items as part of thi 

2 

1 IFB can be awarded later through a change order or via a subsequent CCU approval as a means o